OFFICE REPORT FOR OCTOBER 13 WYSI BOARD OF DIRECTORS

. Will continue to work with clubs to bring all into compliance. As of today, one club is not in
good standing because of the head coach.

2. We have 6 meets sanctioned or in process and 1 observed meet.

Denver was interesting. Learning a few registration/SWIMS items that had been updated.

Meet with people from several LSCs and had an LSC Development Committee Meeting to
find ways to engage and help the LSCs, especially the small ones.

incorrectly.

Category | Detail

Flex Athlete
Outreach
Athlete
Athlete Premium
Athlete
Seasonal
Athlete

Administrators
Coach

Junior Coach
Non-

Athlete Official
Other
Provisional
Coach
Grand Total

2024

322
116

1,173

46

36
142

140
61

2,038

Registration numbers — Administrators is incorrectly high as a team bulk renewed

2025

137
20

414

39
36

24

674



