OFFICE REPORT FOR OCTOBER 13 WYSI BOARD OF DIRECTORS

- 1. Will continue to work with clubs to bring all into compliance. As of today, one club is not in good standing because of the head coach.
- 2. We have 6 meets sanctioned or in process and 1 observed meet.
- 3. Denver was interesting. Learning a few registration/SWIMS items that had been updated. Meet with people from several LSCs and had an LSC Development Committee Meeting to find ways to engage and help the LSCs, especially the small ones.
- 4. Registration numbers Administrators is incorrectly high as a team bulk renewed incorrectly.

meorrectry.			
Category	Detail	2024	2025
Athlete	Flex Athlete	322	137
	Outreach Athlete	116	20
	Premium Athlete	1,173	414
	Seasonal Athlete	46	
Non- Athlete	Administrators	36	39
	Coach	142	36
	Junior Coach	2	1
	Official	140	24
	Other	61	2
	Provisional Coach		1
Grand Total		2,038	674